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ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

[DISPLAY ISLMVIOL, VOTING AND EXCPWER ON ONE PAGE WITH SOME SORT OF VISUAL DIVIDER
BETWEEN ITEMS]

Next are some pairs of statements that will help us understand how you feel about a number of things. Please
choose the statement that comes closer to your own views - even if neither is exactly right. [RANDOMIZE
ORDER OF PAIRS AND RANDOMIZE STATEMENTS WITHIN PAIRS].

ASK ALL:
ISLMVIOL Which statement comes closer to your own views — even if neither is exactly right?
[RANDOMIZE]
Islam is more likely than other Islam
religions to encourage violence does not encourage violence No
among its believers more than other religions answer
August 23-29, 2021 50 44 6
July 27-Aug 2, 2020 45 51 5
Sep 3-15, 2019 48 48 4
Apr 5-May 2, 2016 52 43 5

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:

The Islamic religion is

more likely than others to The Islamic religion does (voL.)
encourage violence among not encourage violence Both/Neither/
its believers more than others DK/Ref
Sep 5-16, 2019 40 49 11
Jun 8-18, 2017 43 49 8
Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016 41 49 10
Dec 8-13, 2015 46 45 9
Sep 2-9, 2014 50 39 11
Jul 8-14, 2014 43 44 13
Feb 12-26, 2014 38 50 12
May 1-5, 2013 42 46 13
Feb 22-Mar 1, 2011 40 42 18
Aug 19-22, 2010 35 42 24
Aug 11-17, 2009 38 45 16
August, 2007 45 39 16
July, 2005 36 47 17
July, 2004 46 37 17
Mid-July, 2003 44 41 15
March, 2002 25 51 24

In August 2020 and earlier survey items were phrased “The Islamic religion is more likely than others to encourage violence
among its believers” and “The Islamic religion does not encourage violence more than others”
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ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK IF BORN BEFORE 2001 (XYOB=1):
SEPT11 Thinking about the September 11, 2001 terrorist attacks on the World Trade Center and the
Pentagon...

Do you happen to remember EXACTLY where you were or what you were doing the moment
you heard the news about the terrorist attacks?

Aug 23-29,
2021
84 Yes, I do remember
15 No, I don’t remember
* No answer

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:

Aug 23-Sep 2, Aug 17-21, Aug Late Aug
20162 20113 2006 2002
Yes, I do remember 91 97 95 97
No, I don’t remember 9 3 5 3
Don’t know/Refused 1 0 * *

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING [N=3,778]:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...#
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
27 31 27 13 2 17 20

In August 2016 telephone survey and earlier, the question read, “Do you happen to remember EXACTLY where you were or
what you were doing the MOMENT you heard the news about the September 11 terrorist attacks?”

In August 2011 telephone survey, question was asked as part of a list of events that have happened in the U.S. and around
the world over the last 50 years.

Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.
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